
 

  

Addendum 1                                                                                                               February 27, 2014 
 

Davis Service Center Driveway Improvements 
 

 
 
Clarification:  The bid opening is on March 6, 2014, 11:00 AM at the Administration Center, 

located at 410 N. Arlington Heights Road, as stated in the bid notice.  The date that 
is shown on page 3 of the bid specifications is incorrect.  The March 18 date is the 
Board Meeting where this project will be presented for approval. 

 
 
 
 
 
There were some discrepancies in the bid worksheet included within the bid specifications.  Please 
substitute and use the bid worksheet provided with this addendum. 
 



ARLINGTON HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT BID WORKSHEET

2014 DAVIS DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
1 of 3

Davis Driveway Base Bid

Item Demolition and Excavation Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

1 Bonds and Certificate of Insurance to be 
furnished per contract documents

LS 1 Lump Sum $

2 Demolition and removal of old fence at 
gates including poles, footings, fabric, 
bollards, and offsite disposal.

LF 285 $ $

3 Installed temporary staked straw bales at 
flared end sections in detention basin and 
removal upon completion.

EA 2 $ $

4 Furnish, install, and inspect temporary 
inlet filter basket in catch basins and 
removal upon completion.

EA 4 $ $

5 Furnish and install temporary concrete 
truck washout area and removal upon 
project completion

EA 1 $ $

6 Remove existing bituminous concrete 
including surface and binder courses, 
saw cuts, and offsite disposal

Sq Yd 882 $ $

7 Remove existing aggregate base 
including variable depth, leveling, 
compaction, and offsite disposal of 
excess

Sq Yd 882 $ $

8 Remove existing treated landscape 
timbers including offsite disposal 
(southwest corner of Davis 3 bldg)

LF 15 $ $

9 Remove existing concrete curb and 
gutter including sawcuts and offsite 
disposal

LF 45 $ $

10 Excavate for new drive, curb, sub-base to 
a variable depth with regrading, 
compaction, stringline check, and proof 
roll

Sq Yd 390 $ $

Item Storm Sewer and Catch Basins Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

11 Furnish and install 48" dia. Catch Basin, 
Type-RD with Neenah R-2533 frame, lid, 
adjustable rings, and mastic tape

EA 1 $ $

12 Furnish and install 36" dia. Catch Basin, 
Type-B with Neenah R-2533 frame, lid, 
adjustable rings, and mastic tape

EA 1 $ $

13 Furnish and install 10" dia. PVC/SDR-26 
pipe with granular bedding and trench 
backfill.

LF 43 $ $

Scope of work: Demolition, furnishing, and installation of all the required materials and supplies for the Davis 
Driveway Improvements as specified on the plans.

*Revised 2/27/2014  



ARLINGTON HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT BID WORKSHEET

2014 DAVIS DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
2 of 3

14 Furnish and install 10" PVC plug/cap with 
block and stake

EA 1 $ $

15 Furnish and install 4" dia. PVC/SDR-35 
perforated pipe with caps, filter sock, and 
wash gravel envelope

LF 16 $ $

16 Furnish and install 10" dia. Galvanized 
Flared Metal End Section with S.S. bands 
and couplings 

EA 2 $ $

17 Perform rim adjustments to existing 
structures using precast concrete 
adjustable rings with bit. mastic tape 

EA 4 $ $

Item Curb & Gutter Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

20 Frame, pour, and finish B6.12 concrete 
curb and gutter including depressed curb, 
2-#5 rebars continuous, dowels, CI-SI, 
and 3" aggregate base (west side of 
drive)

LF 390 $ $

21 Frame, pour, and finish M3.12 concrete 
curb and gutter including depressed curb, 
2-#5 rebars continuous, dowels, CI-SI, 
and 3" aggregate base (east side of 
drive)

LF 380 $ $

Item Bituminous Asphalt Paving Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

22 Furnish and install 8" compacted CA-6 
aggregate base with proof roll. Note: 
Crushcrete is an approved CA-6 equal.

Sq Yd 975 $ $

23 Furnish and apply prime coat to 
aggregate base (0.3 ga/sq yd)

Sq Yd 975 $ $

24 Furnish and install 3.25" compacted 
bituminous concrete binder course (N-30)

Sq Yd 975 $ $

25 Furnish and apply tack coat material 
(0.08 gal./sq yd) to binder course

Sq Yd 975 $ $

26 Furnish and install 1.75" compacted 
bituminous concrete surface course (N-
50)

Sq Yd 975 $ $

Base Bid Total $

*Revised 2/27/2014  



ARLINGTON HEIGHTS PARK DISTRICT BID WORKSHEET

2014 DAVIS DRIVEWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
3 of 3

Supplemental Unit Costs

Item Undercut of Subgrade Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-1 Unsuitable soil removal with off-site 
disposal (locations by Soils Engineer)

Cu Yd 10 $ $

Item Subgrade Stabilization Fabric Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-2 Furnish and install medium weight, 
Wooven Geo-Textile Fabric, overlap 
seams

Sq Yd 30 $ $

Item Granular Fill of Undercut Areas Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-3 Install compacted CA-1 crushed 
aggregate in undercut areas

Cu Yd 10 $ $

Item Contaminated Soil Disposal Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-4 P.A. 96-1416 compliance, loading, off-
site disposal including dump fees for 
contaminated soils

Cu Yd 10 $ $

Item Asphalt Pavement Patching Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-5 2" thick hot mix asphalt binder course (N-
30), delivered to and installed at site 
(Pave gravel area along Davis 1 fenced 
storage area on east side of building)

Sq Yd 20 $ $

S-6 2" thick hot mix asphalt surface course (N-
50), delivered to and installed at site 
(Pave gravel area along Davis 1 fenced 
storage area on east side of building)

Sq Yd 20 $ $

Item Pavement Removal Unit Qty Unit Cost Total

S-7 Concrete pavement removal and disposal 
including full depth saw cut and disposal 
fees

Cu Yd 10 $ $

Print Name: _____________________________________________________________________________

Title: ___________________________________Signature: ________________________________________

Phone: _________________________________ Email: ___________________________________________

DATED THIS _______________________________ DAY OF ________________________________, 2014.
Note:  The quantities indicated above are approximate and intended as a guide for bidding purposes.  These agreed to unit prices 
are being provided should field conditions, as determined by the engineer and park district representative, require an increase in 
the scope of project work.The Contractor is responsible  for all CPSAC, ASTM, and State of Illinois regulations that ensure the 
proper and safe installation of the equipment.  The contractor is responsible for determining the quantities for this contract.  The 
Arlington Heights Park District reserves the right to eliminate sections of this bid, which is not favorable to its best interest.  The 
contractor shall field verify the location and depth of buried site utilities prior to starting this project.   

Address: ________________________________________________________________________________

Note: Quantities are assumed.  Locations of additional work will be determined by Engineer in field. Contractor 
will be paid for measured in place quantities

*Revised 2/27/2014  


